OP \$40.00 3345656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Hoapili		03/14/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athletica, Inc.	
Street Address:	133 Main Street, Suite 1	
City:	Geneseo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14454	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3345656	GIRLS GOT GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:616-392-4100Email:mzietlow@live.comCorrespondent Name:Mark H ZietlowAddress Line 1:12274 James Street

Address Line 4: Holland, MICHIGAN 49424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H Zietlow
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H Zietlow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for 3345656#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0796

900286999

ASSIGNMENT

Michael Hoapili, with an address of 4427 Felton St. San Diego California 92116 ("Assignor"), has received a certificate of trademark registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Girls Got Game + Design trademark U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3345656 in class 25 for "shirts, shorts, caps, pants, skorts, sweaters, T-shirts, and socks."

Athletica Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, of 133 Main Street, Suite 1. Geneseo, New York 14454 ("Assignee") and Assignor desire to transfer and assign to Assignee the above intellectual property rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Girls Got Game + Design trademark U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3345656 in class 25 for "shirts, shorts, caps, pants, skorts, sweaters, T-shirts, and socks" (and all renewals and extensions thereof), and any priority right that may arise therefrom. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registration of the Trademark to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on March 13, 2014.

<u>Assignor</u>

Michael Hoapili

Name: Michael Hoapili

Title: Assignor

Assignee

Athletica Inc.

Name: Randy Cofield

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 04/22/2014